503556964 11/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3603591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEKEL GELBMAN	10/26/2015
YARON GUROVICH	10/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FDNA INC.	
Street Address:	PALM GROVE HOUSE, PO BOX 4649, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Postal Code:	VG1110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14850550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: judy.long@finnegan.com **Correspondent Name:** GERSON PANITCH

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12066.0002-02000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY S. HORN
SIGNATURE:	/KELLY S. HORN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_02#page1.tif source=Assignment_02#page2.tif

PATENT 503556964 REEL: 036971 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIA FOR DETERMINING WHEN A SUBJECT IS LIKELY TO BE AFFECTED BY A GENETIC DISORDER

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, FDNA Inc., a corporation of the British Virgin Islands whose post office address is Palm Grove House, PO Box 4649, Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virginia Islands (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to inse	ert here in
parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (Application No	14/850,550
illed September 10, 2015).	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Dekel Gelbman	and the same of th	october 26,2015
ADDRESS P.O. B. 12334, 27 Maskit St., Corex House, 2 ^{rtd} Floor,		CITIZENSHIP IL
Herzlia Pituach 46733, Israel		

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12066.0002-02000

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE/A	DATE
	Williams Share Charles	-
GREAT GROSSMAN		()CT26/15
Annaces		CITIZENSHIP
22 SHIMON HOTARI	TEL AUIV	CANODIAN!
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MELANIE ORIN	//br 66	Oct 26/15
ADDRESS HACHARUTZIM	TEL AVIV	CITIZENSHIP
MISTURAHOAH 04	18 C 7101V	Angeican
· ·		
<u> </u>		
2, FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
		October 20,2075
Yaron Gurovich		·
Har Hatzofim, 7g, Rehovot, Israel, 7662	2014	CITIZENSHIP IL
nai naizoiini, 7g, neriovot, isiaei, 7002014		5.h-
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
32 G	VIII NE 33 GIAUGUETIC	60
KEREN GROSSMAN	L (25/1)	() U 26/15
ADDRESS 22 SHIMON HATARS		OTIZENSHIP
ZZ SHIMON HAIAKS	. }	MAIDANA
	T	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MELANIE MRIN	Vari den	OCT 26/15
ADDRESS	print, angere	ONIZENSHIP
40 HACHARUTZIM	ST.	HMERICAN

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/05/2015

PATENT REEL: 036971 FRAME: 0751